vigueur avec mention manuscrite assortie de la quittance de la Caisse de Dépôt et consignation (CDEC), délivrée par un 
organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le 
domaines des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO dont le montant s’élève à Trois  cent vingt 
Mille (320 000) FCFA; il est au plus égal à 2% du coût prévisionnel toutes taxes comprises (TTC) du marché conformément 
à l’arrêté en vigueur et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de la 
caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie

[...]

mention accompanied by the receipt from the Caisse de Dépôt et Consignation (CDEC), issued by an organization  or 
financial institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue guarantees in the field of the public  
procurement, whose list appears in document 14 of the tender document (DAO). The amount of bid bond is three 
hundred and twenty thousand (320 000) FCFA, It is not more than 2 % of the estimated total cost of the contract, 
including all the taxes, in accordance with the applicable regulations. It must remain valid for least thirty (30) days beyond 
the initial validity period of the bids. 

The absence of bid bond issued by a first-tier bank or a first- category organization authorized by the Ministry of finance